GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3753
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2000

POST BASED ROSTER
RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the DOPT has introduced "Post Based Roster’ irplace on "Vacancy Based Rosters’ for implementing reservation system w.e.f. July 2, 1997;

(b) if so, reasons therefor;

(c) indicate excesses/shortages found in Class 1, Il,llland IV category of services under his Ministry and all the Autonomous/Statutory Organisations, Attached/Subordinate Offices and Public Sector Undertaking as on July 2, 1997; and

(d) remedical measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRIPRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a),(b),(c) and (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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